SOUTH EASTERN RAILWAY

Office of the Chairman
Railway Recruitment Cell
Garden Reach. Kolkata-700043

No- SER/P-HQ/129/Sports Quota/OA/2023-24 dated: 13/02/2024
NOTICE

In connection with Recruitment of Sports Persons against Sports Quota Group-*C’ & Group-D’
Categories through Open Advertisement for the year 2023-24 against Employment Notice No- SER/Pers/Sports
Quota’OA/2023-24 dated 24.11.2023 the Trials of eligible candidates for the Sports disciplines have been
scheduled on the following dates and Venues :-

"SI Dates i Sports Discipline Reporting Eligible Eligible Venue
No. Time Candidates for | Candidates for
Level- 1, Level- 2 /3,
GP-Rs.1800/- GP-Rs.
! ) 1900/2000
| Boxing (Men) 09:00 AM -- 03 ERSA/ Kolkata
Table Tennis 12:30 PM - 05
(Women)
01 | 27.02.24 ["rennis (Men) 12:30 PM - 01 Garden Reach,
— Kolkata
| Body Building 12:30 PM 0l 02
(Men)
Football (Men) 09:00 AM 12 -
Power Lifting 12:30 PM 06 = Garden Reach
2 ' ’
02 | 280224 | (Men) Kolkata
Power Lifting 12:30 PM 05 --
| (Women)
| Kabaddi (Women) | 12:30 PM -- 02
A ) Garden Reach,
03 | 29.02.24 [ Chess (Men) 12:30 PM - 05 Kolkata
Cricket (Men) 09:00 AM 31 : -
Hockey (Men) 10:00 AM 19 ! -
04 | 04.03.04 | Archery (Women) | 10:00 AM - | 06 SAI /Kolkata
Athletics (Men) 10:00 AM 03 06
Hockey (Women) | 10:00 AM - 15 .
. Gymnastics 10:00 AM - 06 SAl /Kolkata
05 030)24 (Womt‘n)
Gymnastics (Men) | 10:00 AM = 04
Volley Ball (Men) | 12:30 PM 02 -- Majerhat Sports
Complex/Kolk
Volley Ball 12:30 PM T - omplex/Kolkata
06 | 06.03.24 (Women)
Water-Polo (Men) | 09:00 AM 13 - ERSA, .
| | | Gholsapur/Kolkata

Call letters will be dispatched in registered e-mail 1D. Candidates should download the Call letter from
their given e-mail [D in the application form and affix photograph and signature. [ncase Call Letters cannot be
downloaded, candidates may collect the duplicate Call Letter from Railway Recruitment Cell, Garden Reach,

Kolkata-700043, two days before the scheduled Trial.
(Kausik Bhattacharya; '3'2‘2“‘"‘?

Chairman/RRC/SER

(3 Scanned with OKEN Scanner



